TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Name Change, Reel/Frame No.: 1823/0879, Change of Name was incorrectly recorded for Serial No. 75/522,762. Please remove Serial No. 75/522,762 and replace it with 75/522,763.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oil Mop, Inc.		10/13/1998	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMBEP, Inc.
Street Address:	16825 Northchase Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 1600
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77060
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75522763	OIL MOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)491-9692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: maio@strykertams.com
Correspondent Name: Rachel C. Maio, Esq.
Address Line 1: Stryker, Tams & Dill LLP
Address Line 2: Two Penn Plaza East

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel C. Maio
Signature:	/Rachel C. Maio/
Date:	06/14/2005

Total Attachments: 4 source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif source=Change of Name#page3.tif source=Change of Name#page4.tif



ARION ON ARRONAL OF ARABOLISM (OF A

TS 769571

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

June 06, 2005

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ANNEXED IS A TRUE COPY FROM THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE OF A DOCUMENT RECORDED ON DECEMBER 4, 1998.

By Authority of the

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

T. LAWRENCE Certifying Officer

TRADEMARK



12-09-1998

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Oil Mop, Inc. Individual(s)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipX_CorporationDelawareOther Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yesx_ No	AMBEP, Inc. 16825 Northchase Dr. Suite 1600 Houston, Texas 77060 Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership X_Corporation—Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment
3. Nature of conveyance: AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementXChange of Name	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
Execution Date: October 13, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/317,777, 75/317,778, 75/31	
B. Trademark registration No.(s): 964,120, 1,037,296. 1,321,66	7, 1;325,249, and 1,743,218
B. Trademark registration No.(s): 964,120, 1,037,296. 1,321,66	7, 1;325,249, and 1,743,218 ched?Yes _xNo 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved11
B. Trademark registration No.(s): 964,120, 1,037,296. 1,321,66 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Patricia A. Kammerer, Esq. ARNOLD WHITE & DURKEE	7, 1;325,249, and 1,743,218 ched?Yes _xNo 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
B. Trademark registration No.(s): 964,120, 1,037,296. 1,321,66 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Patricia A. Kammerer, Esq. ARNOLD WHITE & DURKEE P.O. Box 4433	7, 1;325,249, and 1,743,218 ched?Yes _xNo 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved11 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$290.00X EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit accountX Charge deposit account in the event the check is
B. Trademark registration No.(s): 964,120, 1,037,296. 1,321,66 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Patricia A. Kammerer, Esq. ARNOLD WHITE & DURKEE P.O. Box 4433 Houston, Texas 77210-4433	7, 1;325,249, and 1,743,218 ched?Yes _xNo 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
B. Trademark registration No.(s): 964,120, 1,037,296. 1,321,66 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Patricia A. Kammerer, Esq. ARNOLD WHITE & DURKEE P.O. Box 4433 Houston, Texas 77210-4433	7, 1;325,249, and 1,743,218 ched?Yes _xNo 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OF

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OIL MOP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OTL MOP, THE TO MAMBEP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1998, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FRENCHED TO THE



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of Sta

AUTHENTICATION:

9350620

DATE:

10-13-98

2305387 8100 981394115

TRADEMARK 86/51/11
REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0880

D94

923.CM



S0:3984 15:36

CT CORPORATION

SS:01 86, 61 NON 7137591950 P.02/02

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF OIL MOP, INC.

OIL MOP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does heroby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of OIL MOP, INC. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is a s follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thererof numbered "1", so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"1. Name

The name of the corporation is 'AMBEP, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held, upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting of the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said OIL MOP, INC. has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and this certificate to be signed by Jerald A. Blumberg, its authorized officer this <u>30</u> day of September, 1998.

OIL MOP, INC.

By: Judd Blumby President

SEAL

86/61/11

TRADĚMARK

REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0881

950,0M

RECORDED: 12/04/1998

RECORDED: 06/14/2005

520